AP2120
Document number: DS41206  Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 25
March 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2120
HIGH SPEED, EXTREMELY LOW NOISE LDO REGULATOR

© Diodes Incorporated
AP2120
Ordering Information
AP2120 X - X X X
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & Reel
Product Name
N/NA : SOT-23
Output Voltage
1.2 : Fixed Output 1.2V G1 : RoHS Compliant
and Green
RoHS/Green
Z : TO-92 1.3 : Fixed Output 1.3V
1.5 : Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8 : Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5 : Fixed Output 2.5V
2.8 : Fixed Output 2.8V
3.0 : Fixed Output 3.0V
3.2 : Fixed Output 3.2V
3.3 : Fixed Output 3.3V
3.6 : Fixed Output 3.6V
4.0 : Fixed Output 4.0V
5.0 : Fixed Output 5.0V
or Ammo
Blank : Bulk
Package Temperature Range Output Voltage Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT-23 -40 to +85°C
1.2V(N) AP2120N-1.2TRG1 GR4 3000/Tape & Reel
1.3V(N) AP2120N-1.3TRG1 GR5 3000/Tape & Reel
1.5V(N) AP2120N-1.5TRG1 GR6 3000/Tape & Reel
1.8V(N) AP2120N-1.8TRG1 GR7 3000/Tape & Reel
2.5V(N) AP2120N-2.5TRG1 GR8 3000/Tape & Reel
2.8V(N) AP2120N-2.8TRG1 GR9 3000/Tape & Reel
3.0V(N) AP2120N-3.0TRG1 GS2 3000/Tape & Reel
3.2V(N) AP2120N-3.2TRG1 GS3 3000/Tape & Reel
3.3V(N) AP2120N-3.3TRG1 GS4 3000/Tape & Reel
3.6V(N) AP2120N-3.6TRG1 GZ8 3000/Tape & Reel
4.0V(N) AP2120N-4.0TRG1 GZ9 3000/Tape & Reel
5.0V(N) AP2120N-5.0TRG1 GS5 3000/Tape & Reel
SOT-23 -40 to +85°C
3.3V(NA) AP2120NA-3.3TRG1 GZ1 3000/Tape & Reel
3.6V(NA) AP2120NA-3.6TRG1 GAA 3000/Tape & Reel
4.0V(NA) AP2120NA-4.0TRG1 GBA 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2120
Document number: DS41206  Rev. 3 - 2
19 of 25
March 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2120
Ordering Information (continued)
Package Temperature Range Output Voltage Part Number Marking ID Packing
TO-92 -40 to +85°C
1.2V AP2120Z-1.2G1 2120Z-1.2G1 1000/Bulk
1.2V AP2120Z-1.2TRG1 2120Z-1.2G1 2000/Ammo
1.3V AP2120Z-1.3G1 2120Z-1.3G1 1000/Bulk
1.3V AP2120Z-1.3TRG1 2120Z-1.3G1 2000/Ammo
1.5V AP2120Z-1.5G1 2120Z-1.5G1 1000/Bulk
1.5V AP2120Z-1.5TRG1 2120Z-1.5G1 2000/Ammo
1.8V AP2120Z-1.8G1 2120Z-1.8G1 1000/Bulk
1.8V AP2120Z-1.8TRG1 2120Z-1.8G1 2000/Ammo
2.5V AP2120Z-2.5G1 2120Z-2.5G1 1000/Bulk
2.5V AP2120Z-2.5TRG1 2120Z-2.5G1 2000/Ammo
2.8V AP2120Z-2.8G1 2120Z-2.8G1 1000/Bulk
2.8V AP2120Z-2.8TRG1 2120Z-2.8G1 2000/Ammo
3.0V AP2120Z-3.0G1 2120Z-3.0G1 1000/Bulk
3.0V AP2120Z-3.0TRG1 2120Z-3.0G1 2000/Ammo
3.2V AP2120Z-3.2G1 2120Z-3.2G1 1000/Bulk
3.2V AP2120Z-3.2TRG1 2120Z-3.2G1 2000/Ammo
3.3V AP2120Z-3.3G1 2120Z-3.3G1 1000/Bulk
3.3V AP2120Z-3.3TRG1 2120Z-3.3G1 2000/Ammo
3.6V AP2120Z-3.6G1 2120Z-3.6G1 1000/Bulk
3.6V AP2120Z-3.6TRG1 2120Z-3.6G1 2000/Ammo
4.0V AP2120Z-4.0G1 2120Z-4.0G1 1000/Bulk
4.0V AP2120Z-4.0TRG1 2120Z-4.0G1 2000/Ammo
5.0V AP2120Z-5.0G1 2120Z-5.0G1 1000/Bulk
5.0V AP2120Z-5.0TRG1 2120Z-5.0G1 2000/Ammo
AP2120
Document number: DS41206  Rev. 3 - 2
20 of 25